SpyBiteTM Max Biopsy Forceps

Satisfaction Program

Boston Scientific is dedicated to being a trusted partner for healthcare professionals, and to delivering high quality products. As part of this dedication, we are pleased to announce a Satisfaction Program^{*} for Spy Bite Max Biopsy Forceps.

If the physician, after 3 or more passes to acquire tissue, does not collect diagnostically acceptable samples, Boston Scientific will, in accordance with the terms of the Program, replace the SpyBite Max Biopsy Forceps at no cost.

To process a complaint, please email bsccomplaints@BSC.com

Contact your Territory Manager for more details of the Program or to receive Dr. Shantel Hebert-Magee's, of Florida Hospital, Best Practices for Biopsy Sampling.

*This offer applies only to SpyBite Max Biopsy Forceps. This Program only applies to SpyBite Max Biopsy Forceps used in accordance with their Directions for Use and product labeling. Replacement SpyBite Max Biopsy Forceps provided pursuant to the Program will be accompanied by a no-charge invoice shipped directly to the customer upon receipt of the appropriate documentation. The customer is responsible for reporting the replacement SpyBite Max Biopsy Forceps as a discount on the customer's cost report. This Program is subject to modification or termination by Boston Scientific without prior notification.

All photographs taken by Boston Scientific

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Dr. Hebert-Magee is engaged as a paid consultant of Boston Scientific Corporation.

CAUTION: The law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician. Indications, contraindications, warnings and instructions for use can be found in the product labelling supplied with each device. Products shown for INFORMATION purposes only and may not be approved or for sale in certain countries. This material not intended for use in France. Rx only.

NEW: SpyBite Max Biopsy Forceps

Boston Scientific Corporation 300 Boston Scientific Way Marlborough, MA 017S2-1234 www.bostonscientific.com/gas1ro

©2021 Boston Scientific Corporation or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

ENDO-948105-AA

